National Archives Records
Vietham Casualties
from Tulsa, Oklahoma
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TYPE OF
CASUALTY

Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Died
of Wounds
Hostile - Died
of Wounds
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Died
While Missing
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Non-Hostile -
Died of Other
Causes
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Died
While Missing
Hostile - Killed
Non-Hostile -
Died of Other
Causes
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed

Hostile - Killed

Hostile - Killed

NAME

ABMEYER KENNETH
RONALD

ANTLE MICHAEL LOUIS

ARMSTRONG BILLY CARL

ARTHUR GREGORY

KENNETH

ASHER HAROLD E

AVERA JOHN ADAMS

BARKER LARRY DALE

BAXTER TERRY DON

BECKHAM JERRY LEE

BENIEN JOHN DAVID

BENNETT ANTHONY

HERCULES

BETTIS JAMES WILLIAM

BLACKBURN EDMOND
SMITH JR

BLEVINS RICHARD LEWIS

BROAD WILLIAM RAY

BURGESS DONALD RAY

BURLESON JOHN ALLAN

BUSH THOMAS BURKE

CARTER ERNEST LEE

CHAMBERS JACKIE DEAN
CHAMBERS LORANZEY
PAUL

CHAPMAN DAVID LEE
CHRISTY GILMORE
WILSON

SOCIAL
SECURITY OR
SERVICE #

2257466

444542013

2088043

2257180

446529394

459529088

54669159

442506726

54383346

05417876

2257408

2258458

444541583

B720573

3532751

54661536

54667934

56822610

18342712

54667941

2456067

2088261

54364029

DATE OF DEATH or
DATE DECLARED

DEAD
(MM/DD/YYYY)

5/25/1967

5/6/1970

4/21/1968

3/18/1968

12/31/1970

4/9/1970

2/23/1969

5/7/1970

5/19/1967

2/13/1969

8/16/1967

3/12/1968

2/10/1971

2/1/1968

1/28/1967

12/13/1967

10/22/1968

8/30/1968

11/7/1966

6/1/1968

6/21/1969

5/18/1966

2/6/1967
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Vietnam
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Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Died
While Missing

Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed

Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Died
of Wounds

Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed

Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Died
While Missing

Hostile - Killed

Non-Hostile -

Died of Other
Causes

Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Died
of Wounds

Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed

Hostile - Killed
Non-Hostile -
Died of Other
Causes
Non-Hostile -
Died of Other
Causes

Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Died
of Wounds

COWAN ROBERT LE RHEA
ITT

COX STANLEY GILBERT
DACY JAMES WESLEY
DASHER GARY JOHN
DAVIE THOMAS EARL JR
DAVIS JOHN LOUIS
DAY CLINTON LEE
DOKE JAMES ALLEN
DUNCAN ROGER EVANS
DURHAM DWIGHT
MONTGOMERY
EDMONDS WILLIAM
ORVILLE

EDWARDS CHARLES
DAVID

EGGER JOHN
CULBERTSON JR

FIELDS JAMES
BENJAMIN

FORD RICHARD WILLIAM

FORRESTER JORDEN

DUWAYNE

GARDNER MARION LORA

GLEGHORN JERRY WAYNE

HALL ROY RAY

HAMILTON FLOYD

WAYNE

HAMILTON LARRY

EDWARD

HAVLICK JOHN CHARLES

HAWKINS JOHN LEE JR

HENDERSON TIMOTHY

15927642

65509

2386898

54669844

78313

515441279

2503332

18598646

15928235

15929000

2332773

18669872

53406

18515510

311464024

18678409

54670952

54665015

447542404

2147466

15929878

15930547

67137119

2088337
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5/18/1966

9/3/1968

4/13/1969

5/21/1967

6/11/1970

6/9/1969

3/24/1966

3/17/1968

4/10/1969

7/4/1967

10/7/1967

11/3/1967

9/29/1967

3/18/1971

11/17/1965

5/13/1969
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4/14/1971

5/23/1966

12/6/1968
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2/9/1969

4/11/1968
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of Wounds
Hostile - Died
While Missing
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Died
While Missing
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Died
While Missing
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Died
of Wounds
Hostile - Killed
Non-Hostile -
Died of Other
Causes
Hostile - Killed
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Died While
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HINCKLE JAMES NELSON
HUDGENS EDWARD
MONROE

HUTTON CHARLES
PHILLIP

HYATT MICHAEL DALE
IRSCH WAYNE CHARLES
JENKINS EUGENE RAY
JOHNSON LEE GRANT
JOHNSON MICHAEL LEE
JOHNSON PAUL
WILLIAM

JONES SAMMY JR
JUNGER WALTER JOSEPH
JR

KOUPE GREGORY LANCE
LAUINGER JOSEPH MARK
LE CLAIR PRENTICE DALE
LEOPARD JACK DAVID
LINAM MAXTE DEAN

MC BURNETT LARRY
TURNER

MC DONALD ALBERT JR
MENDENHALL MICHAEL
JOSEPH

MICHALIK WILLY ROBERT
MOYER ROBERT W

NABORS J C

NAYAR WALTER
HODGKINGSON

NIMAN ROBERT O NEAL

PADGETT SAMUEL

54664865

448302968

448521944

15930268

441441283

448522462

2147610
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443469652

25798364

440541950

444464115
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444543224

67136646

15924409

2258261

27860

441442136

444544042
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3/21/1970

8/31/1970

3/2/1969

1/9/1974

11/5/1969

7/30/1966

5/5/1968

7/22/1966

11/16/1966

4/15/1969

2/23/1969

1/8/1970

8/9/1967

5/5/1970

2/18/1970

10/15/1967

9/11/1970
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4/10/1968

2/4/1967

1/27/1967

2/26/1971

8/22/1970

4/10/1968
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Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Non-Hostile -
Died of Other
Causes
Hostile - Killed
Non-Hostile -
Died of Other
Causes
Hostile - Killed
Non-Hostile -
Died of Other
Causes
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Died
While Missing
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Died
While Missing
Hostile - Died
While Missing
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed

Hostile - Killed

Hostile - Killed

PATTERSON ROBERT
WAYNE

POWELL SAMUEL
HERBERT

RANGEL FLORENTINO

RICHARDS WAYNE

ROBINSON GEORGE
BERNARD

ROMERO WALTER DAVID
RUHLAND KLAUS DIETER
R

SANDEFUR TOMMY
GERALD

SAVAGE WILLIAM ROSS
SAWNEY JACKIE LEE
SCHOUWEILER DAVID
LEE

SCOTT DONALD EUGENE
SCOTT MARTIN RONALD
SEIGLE WILLIAM
ARTHUR

SHAW ROLAND JUNIOR
SIKKINK ROY DEAN
SMITH RICKEY DOVIE
SNEED CARL MICHAEL
SNOOK JAMES ARTHUR
SPARKS STEPHEN DUANE
SR

STIVERS GEORGE
EDWARD

STOCKDALE JOHN
ROBERT

TEFFS JAMES RICHARD

THOMAS JOE MINOR

18695222

445445369

15930437

67136830

448521457

447469211

18546980

W3154258

696711

440541015

2257556

441300259

440284683

54670544

54383717

445445586

2344114

54670113

54665039

05336573

05337661

15928375

440465403

54663060

3/18/1969

6/12/1972

8/29/1968

5/13/1968

4/13/1970

11/15/1969

10/21/1968

2/1/1968

6/24/1966

1/10/1971

9/19/1967

7/28/1971

1/15/1979

5/27/1969

3/11/1967

7/19/1969

5/1/1968

6/12/1969

11/29/1967

9/11/1968

11/11/1967

7/10/1968

9/22/1970

9/24/1967
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TULSA

TULSA
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Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam
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Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Hostile - Died
While Missing

Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Died
of Wounds

Hostile - Killed

Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Died
of Wounds
Hostile - Died
of Wounds

Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Killed
Hostile - Died
While Missing

Hostile - Died
While Missing

THOMPSON NATHANIEL
ANTHON

THOMPSON RUDY MICHEL

THORNTON TERRY ALLEN

TRIZZA SAM RICHARD JR

TUELL ROBERT LEE III

WAGNER FARL DUANE

WHILES FRED LAMAR JR

WILSON ISATAH

HERMAN

WILSON WILLIAM DEAN

WINTERS STEVEN

ANDREW

YANCEY CRAIG MARTIN

YORK DANIEL WEBSTER

YOUNG RONALD WAYNE

66001824

18724708

448521207

OF106029

443500819

54667967

54667936

2147803

15929041

15931185

446482479

447468844

18547444

11/11/1967

4/17/1968

12/28/1969

6/2/1967

9/19/1969

12/29/1968

5/9/1968

7/15/1966

5/25/1968

9/7/1968

5/19/1970

8/26/1970

11/20/1967

TULSA

TULSA

TULSA

TULSA

TULSA

TULSA

TULSA

TULSA

TULSA

TULSA

TULSA

TULSA

TULSA

Oklahoma

Oklahoma

Oklahoma

Oklahoma

Oklahoma

Oklahoma

Oklahoma

Oklahoma

Oklahoma

Oklahoma

Oklahoma

Oklahoma

Oklahoma

http://aad.archives.gov/




